Model Modele Modelo 69430-4186

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS Sand Granite & Charcoal / Granite sable et Charbon / Granito arena y Carbon
INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE 69430-4163

Tuscany Brown & Black / Brun Toscane et noir / Pardo Toscana y Negro

Abestar

Certified/Certifié/Certificado
ISO 9001

SERVICE/SERvICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)
www.bestar.ca




Thank you for choosing a Bestar product. Your total satisfaction is our #1 priority

CUSTOMER SERVICE AND WARRANTY INFORMATION

Should you have a problem or need more information concerning the warranty, do not return to place of purchase.
Please call our customer service department for immediate assistance using the following foll free number : [REER: VATV YY)
Monday to Thursday: 8H30 AM to 7H30 PM E.S.T. Friday : 8H30 AM to 4HOO PM E.S.T. Saturday : 10HO0 AM to 4H30 PM E.S.T.

Please have your assembly instruction manual on hand when you call.

Bestar products are warranted to the original purchaser against defects in material or workmanship in the furniture. Defects
as mentioned in this warranty refer to any imperfections which may impair the use of the product. Our warranty is expressly
limited to the replacement of fumiture parts and components for five years following the date of purchase. Bestar will
replace any part that is defective. This warranty applies under conditions of normal use. Our furniture products are not
intended for outdoor use. The warranty does not cover defects caused by improper assembly or disassembly, defects
occurring affer purchase due to product modifications, intentional damage, accident, misuse, exposure to the elements
and labor or assembly costs.

Bestar reserves the right to request proof of purchase to document a warranty claim.

In no event shall Bestar be liable for incidental or consequent damages resulting from the misuse of the product.

This warranty is not fransferable and is valid only in Canada and the United States excluding Alaska, Hawaii and Puerto Rico.

Merci d’avoir choisi les produits Bestar. Vous satisfaire est notre priorité

SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE ET INFORMATIONS RELATIVES A LA GARANTIE

Si vous rencontrez un probleme ou si vous souhaitez de plus amples informations concemant votre garantie, ne vous
adressez pas au magasin ou vous avez effectué votre achat. Pour obtenir une cide immédiate, veuillez appeler

notre service apres-vente au numeéro sans frais suivant : 1-888-823-7827

Lundi au jeudi : 8H30 a 19H30 HNE Vendredi : 8H30 a 16H00 HNE Samedi : 10HOO0 a 16H30 HNE

Veuillez avoir en main le manuel d'instructions lors de votre appel.

La garantie des produits Bestar est valide, pour 'acheteur original, en cas de defaut de matériel ou de fabrication. Les
défauts couverts par cette garantie incluent toutes les imperfections qui ont pour consequence une utilisation non
appropriée du produit. Notre garantie est expressément limitée au remplacement des composants et des éléments de
meubles pour une durée de cing ans suivant la date de I'achat. Bestar s'engage & remplacer tout élément défectueux.
Cette garantie s'inscrit dans le cadre d'une utilisation du produit dans des conditions normales. Nos meubles ne sont pas
destinés A étre utilisés a I'extérieur. La garantie ne couvre pas les défauts générés par un assemblage ou un démontage
non conforme, les défauts apparus suite & des modifications apportées au produit, & des dommages intentionnels, d
un accident, une mauvaise utilisation, I'utilisation & I'extérieur, ni les colts de main d'ceuvre ou d'assemblage.

Bestar se réserve le droit d'exiger une preuve d'achat afin de documenter la reclamation. La société Bestar ne pourra
étre tenue, en aucun cas, responsable de dommages indirects ou consécttifs, suite & une mauvaise utilisation du produit.

Cette garantie ne peut étre fransférée et est valide au Canada et aux Etats-Unis sauf Hawai, Puerto Rico et Alaska.

Gracias por elegir un producto Bestar. Su entera satisfaccion es nuestra prioridad N°1

SERVICIO DE ATENCION AL CLIENTE E INFORMACION SOBRE LA GARANTIA

Si fiene alguin problema y necesita mds informacion sobre la garantia, no vaya al lugar donde realizé la compra. Liame a nuestro
departamento de atencién al cliente para recibir ayuda inmediata utiizando nuestro servicio de llamada 1-888-823-7827
De lunes a jueves : de 8H30 AM a 7H30 PM EST Viernes : de 8h30 AM a 4H30 PM EST Sabados : de 10h00AM a 16h30 PM EST

Cuando llame, tenga a mano su manual de instrucciones de montaije.

Los productos Bestar estan garantizados por el comprador original contra defectos en el material o en la confeccion del mueble. Los
defectos, tal como se describen en esta garantia incluyen toda imperfeccién que pueda impedir el uso del producto. Nuestra garantia
se limita expresamente al reemplazo de las partes y componentes del mueble defectuosos por cinco anos a partir de la fecha de
compra. Bestar reemplazard cualquier pieza defectuosa. Esta garantia se aplica segun las condiciones de uso normal. Nuestros
productos no estdn disenados para ser utilizados al aire libre. La garantia no cubre defectos provocados por ensamblaje o desensamblaje
incorrectos, defectos ocurridos luego de la compra por la modificacion del mueble, danos intencionales, accidentes, uso incorrecto,
exposicion a los agentes naturales ni costos derivados de Ia fabricacién o ensamblaje.

Bestar se reserva el derecho de solicitar una factura de compra para poder extender un reclamo de garantia.

Bajo ninguna circunstancia Bestar serd responsable de los dafos accidentales o consecuentes que pudieran resultar del uso incorrecto
del producto.

Esta garantia es infransferible y se aplica solamente a Canadd vy los Estados Unidos.

HEAD OFFICE AND FACTORY / BUREAU CHEF ET USINE / CASA CENTRAL Y FABRICA
4220, rue Villeneuve, Lac-Mégantic, Qc CANADA Gé6B 2C3 tél.: (819) 583-1017

SERVICE/SERvICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)




PARTS / PIECES / PIEZAS

CODE / CODIGO QTY/ QTE / CANT. | CODE / CODIGO QTY/ QTE / CANT. | CODE / CODIGO QTY/ QTE / CANT. | CODE / CODIGO QTY/ QTE / CANT.
30 1136 1143 1173 2
31 1137 1144 1174 1
32 1138 1146 1175 1
33 1140 1160 1180 1
34 1141 1170 1 [TC40D 1
back panel / dos / panel frasero
35 1142 1171 1 11458 x235/16" (372 mm x 592 mm) 1

HARDWARE / QUINCAILLERIES / QUINCALLA

CODE / CODIGO QTY/ QTE / CANT. | CODE / CODIGO QTY/ QTE / CANT. | CODE / CODIGO QTY/ QTE / CANT. | CODE / CODIGO QTY/ QTE / CANT.
Avig2 O ) 1|co-843 M N K R O —) 39 [VF-231 S 2
116" (2 = Y £2 g
/16" (2 mm) S 77/ 3/4" (19 mm)
12 | EQ-143 S 4 | PA-844 ))p»m 10 [VR207  {jome 7
\/ \/ @ ] 172" (13 mm)
2 [EQ-314 2lpo8s D> 1| VR210 oo 16
5/8" (16 mm)
ct140  (mommme- H-03 % 39 | 10
2" (50 mm)
REAL SIZE / GRANDEUR REELLE / TAMANO REAL
CODE / CODIGO QTY/ QTE / CANT. | CODE / CODIGO QTY/ QTE / CANT.
m™
VF-231 %mmmm 34 (19 mm) 2| VR-210 {m 578" (16 mm) 16

Important notice / Note importante

Nofa importante

Group together all the hardware

required for each step as the
construction of your piece of
furniture is progressing.

Regroupez toutes les quincailleries
requises pour chaque étape de
fagon & vous assurer de tout installer
au bon moment.

Relna todas las quincallas
necésarias para cada una de las
efapas de montaje, para asegurar
una correcta instalacion en el
momento adecuQdo.

SERVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)
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»IMPORTANT NOTICE / NOTE IMPORTANTE / NOTA IMPORTANTE

Duly complete the self-adhesive sticker. / Assurez-vous de bien remplir 'auto-collant. / Asegurese de completar correctamente la efiqueta.

two people are required to
assemble and move this model.
deux personnes sont requises pour
assembler et deplacer ce modele.
se necesitan dos personas para
ensamblar y desplazar este mueble.

] )P =

the use of electric tools must be made
with vigilance.

I'utilisation d'outils électriques doit étre
faite avec vigilance.

las herramientas eléctricas deben
utilizarse con sumo cuidado.

tools required

outils requis
herramientas necesarias

[ C B 0
B —ox8i—o
&S B O
&S O

1/4” (7 mm)

Model Modéle Modelo 00000-0000
ASSEMBLV INSTRUCTIONS Sand Granite & Charcoal / Granife sat t Charbon / Granifo arenay Carbon
INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

y To better serve you!
" beSTGr Pour mieux vous servir!

Model / Modele:

; Production Number
Numéro de production:

Customer Service
Service a la clientele

1-888-823-7827

Important/importante

Please retain the self-adhesive sticker which you will
find at step 14 of the instruction manual.

Conservez I'autocollant qui sera collé seulement
A I'étape 14 du feuillet d'instructions.

Conserve la etiqueta que serd pegada solo en la
efapa 14 de la hoja de instrucciones.

Production : # 0000

IMPORTANT NOTICE / NOTE IMPORTANTE / NOJTA IMPORTANTE

Main hardware system / Systeme de quincaillerie principal / Sistema principal de quincalla

If needed / En cas de nécessité
En caso de necesidad

How to remove a misplaced assembly bolt (H-36).

=

- arrow ) T (F

] ¢ proper position 2 fidche (A Comment retirer un boulon (H-36) mal situé.
bonne position 2 . 5

buena posicién flecha Como retirar un perno (H-36) mal ubicado.

H-36 H-03

9 /I A

turn
fournez

\ 4

pull out
retirez
retire

Insert the cam with the arrow pointing
towards the hole in the edge.

Insérez la rondelle en pointant la fleche
vers le trou de la bordure.

Inserte la arandela apuntando la flecha
hacia el orificio cercano el borde.

SERVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)




-I HARDWARE INSTALLATION / INSTALLATION DES QUINCAILLERIES / INSTALACION DE LAS QUINCALLAS
Desk / Bureau / Escritorio

N\
PA-844
i:,
- &
=
Code / Cédigo H-03 H-36 PA-844
Qty / Qté / Cant. x9 X2 x4

SERVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)
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IMPORTANT NOTICE / NOTE IMPORTANTE / NOTA IMPORTANTE

Main hardware system / Systeme de quincaillerie principal / Sistema principal de quincalla

Make sure to properly tighten each cam to ensure furniture
solidity. Otherwise, parts could be damaged or the user could
be injured.

Assurez-vous de bien resserrer chague rondelle pour assurer la
solidité du meuble. Dans le cas contraire, des pieces pourraient
étre endommagées ou ['utilisateur pourrait se blesser.

fighten Aseglrese de apretar bien cada arandela para garantizar la

serez

aprefar ‘ solidez del mueble.De lo contrario, podria provocarse darno
important a las piezas o las personas.
importante

2 PRE-ASSEMBLY / PRE-ASSEMBLAGE / PREENSAMBLAJE

Desk / Bureau / Escriforio

insert
insérez
insertar

tools required
outils requis
herramientas necesarias

Assemble upside down
Assemblez en position renversée
Realice el ensamblaje en posicion invertida

Assembling sequence
Ségquence d'assemblage
Secuencia de ensamblaje

Parts / Pieces / Piezas:
[34][71][31]
~.
"5
@
4
P %%@
o

H oo @ ole @ =
)

Remember to tighten the H-03 @

\c\\\ located on the back panel.
N'oubliez pas de serrer les H-03 qui

E % sont situées au dos.

8 No se olvide de apretar las H-03

& qQue se encuentran en el panel VC-204
Code / Cédigo VC-204 H-03 frasero. : :

Qty / @té / Cant. X2

SErVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)
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3 HARDWARE INSTALLATION / INSTALLATION DES QUINCAILLERIES / INSTALACION DE LAS QUINCALLAS
Desk / Bureau / Escritorio

important
importante

VR-207

EQ-314

Do not drive the screw all the
way in to allow adjustment of
the moulding (step 4).

Ne vissez pas ¢ fond pour

pemetire [ajustfement de la
moulure (étape 4).

No atornille a fondo para
redlzar el guste de lamolaura
(etapa 4).

1/2* (13 mm)

-
%l‘?

@

Code / Cédigo

Qty / @té / Cant.

SERVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)




4 PRE-ASSEMBLY / PRE-ASSEMBLAGE / PREENSAMBLAJE
Desk / Bureau / Escritorio

SERVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)

8

H-03

Assemble on the side
Assemblez sur le coté

Realice el ensamblaje sobre la parte lateral

Assembling sequence
Séguence d'assemblage
Secuencia de ensamblaje
Parts / Pieces / Piezas:

[30][44][43] 32][80]

two people are required to
assemble and move this model.
deux personnes sont requises pour
assembler et déplacer ce modele.
se necesitan dos personas para
ensamblar y desplazar este mueble.

A

Remember to tighten the H-03
located on the back panel.

N'oubliez pas de serrer les H-03 qui
sont situées au dos.

No se olvide de apretar las H-03
que se encuentran en el panel
frasero.

VR-207

ole @ ole J 2
ajust the mouldings
80 and tight the screws

VR-207
ajuster la moulure et
43 | | visser les vis VR-207

qjustar la moldura y
apretar los tornillos
VR-207

1/2* (13 mm)

7

Code / Cédigo VR-207

Qty / Qté / Cant. X2




5 PRE-ASSEMBLY / PRE-ASSEMBLAGE / PREENSAMBLAJE
Desk / Bureau / Escritorio

two people are required to
assemble and move this model.
deux personnes sont requises pour
assembler et déplacer ce modéele.
se necesitan dos personas para
ensamblar y desplazar este mueble.

unfinished surface
surface non-finie
superficie sin acabado

(50 mm)

o

Code / Cédigo VC-204
Qty / Qté / Cant. x 6

Assemble upside down
Assemblez en position renversée
Realice el ensamblaje en posicion invertida

Assembling sequence
Sequence d'assemblage
Secuencia de ensamblaje
Parts / Pieces / Piezas:

[32](44]+[70][33][75]

L
S
&
i o
®

SErVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)
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HARDWARE INSTALLATION / INSTALLATION DES QUINCAILLERIES / INSTALACION DE LAS QUINCALLAS

6

Desk / Bureau / Escriforio

H-36 ©
I
D
©
S S
7,
Code / Cédigo H-36 EQ-143 VR-210
Qty / Qté / Cant. x 10 x4 x8
SERVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)
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7 PRE-ASSEMBLY / PRE-ASSEMBLAGE / PREENSAMBLAJE

Desk / Bureau / Escritorio

Assembling sequence
Séquence d'assemblage
Secuencia de ensamblaje
Parts / Pieces / Piezas:

[30][32][33]) + [34](31]| +[41][42]

&

> >

important / importante
two people are required to

7\
@@
7
)
. . assemble and move this model. Y
'n' 'n' deux personnes sont requises pour insert @
assembler et déplacer ce modele. l',;‘:;g
se necesitan dos personas para

ensamblar y desplazar este mueble.

tighten
serrez

SErVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)
11




8 ASSEMBLY / ASSEMBLAGE / ENSAMBLAJE
Desk / Bureau / Escritorio

Underneath View
Vue de dessous
Visién de debajo

Assembling sequence
Sequence d'assemblage
Secuencia de ensamblaje
Parts / Pieces / Piezas:

+40]

two people are required to
assemble and move this model.

' " ' deux personnes sont requises pour
assembler et déplacer ce modéle.

se necesitfan dos personas para

ensambilar y desplazar este mueble.

VR-210

G

5/8" (16 mm)

Code / Cédigo VR-210
Qty / Qté / Cant. x8

12

A ™ B~
o~ [C

tighten
serrez k%
insert

aprefar
insérez

insertar

SErVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)




9 HARDWARE INSTALLATION / INSTALLATION DES QUINCAILLERIES / INSTALACION DE LAS QUINCALLAS

Hutch / Etagére / Estanteria

H-36 &

(—

©

!

Code / Cédigo H-03 H-36
Qty / @té / Cant. x16 x4

SErVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)
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10

Hutch / Etageére / Estanteria

important / importante

Drive the screw all the way
in to install CO-843.

Vissez a fond avant d'installer
la CO-843.

HARDWARE INSTALLATION / INSTALLATION DES QUINCAILLERIES / INSTALACION DE LAS QUINCALLAS

Atornille g fondo
antes de instalar
el CO-843.

CO-843
TC40D

unfinished surface
surface non-finie
superficie sin acabado

H-36 ©

Loosen
Desserrer
Aflojar

14

PO-831
Vi Vi
L b & & 7 E
Y/ = N4 =
Code / Cédigo H-36 PO-831 C0O-843 VF-231
Qty / Qté / Cant. x12 x 1 x1 x2
SErVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)




-I 'I ASSEMBLY / ASSEMBLAGE / ENSAMBLAJE

Hutch / Etageére / Estanteria

Assemble upside down
Assemblez en position renversée
Realice el ensamblaje en posicion invertida

Assembling sequence
Sequence d'assemblage
Secuencia de ensamblaje
Parts / Pieces / Piezas:

+[46]+|[36][73]| +|[73][ 35|

35

important / importante

two people are required to
assemble and move this model.

' " ' deux personnes sont requises pour
assembler et déplacer ce modeéle.

se necesitan dos personas para

ensamblar y desplazar este mueble.

insertar

SErVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)
15



2 NSTALLATION / INSTALLATION / INSTALACION

|

Underneath View
Vue de dessous
Visién de debajo

Assembling sequence
Sequence d'assemblage
Secuencia de ensamblaje
Parts / Pieces / Piezas:

[41][40][42]|+ [35][36

important / importante

Drive the screw

all the way in to

install TC40D

Vissez a fond

avant d'installer la

TC40D

1 Atornille q fondo

anfes de instalars

— el T1C40D
H : :

important / importante

e~ C

| s &

two people are required to

. . ‘ assemble and move this model. aprefor

£ ' " ' deux personnes sont requises pour insert

3 assembler et deplacer ce modele. il

~ se necesitan dos personas para
Code / Cédigo VC-204 ensamblar y desplazar este mueble.
Qty / Qté / Cant. X2

SErVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)
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-I NSTALLATION / INSTALLATION / INSTALACION

Use screw A for horizontal adjustment, screw B for depth adjustment and screws C for vertical adjustment.
Utilisez la vis A pour I'ajustement horizontal, les vis B pour I'ajustement en profondeur et les vis C pour

I'ajustement vertical.

Utilice el tornillo A para realizar el gjuste horizontal, los tornillos B para el gjuste de profundidad y los tornillos C
spara el qjuste vertical.

To remove hinges,
Pour enlever les pentures, desserrez ces deux vis d'abord pour libérer le systeme de verrouillage.

Para retirar las bisagras, afloje primero estos dos tornillos para liberar el sistema de fijacion.

start by loosening these two screws to free the locking system.

rear view / vue ariere / vista frasera

back panel / Dos
Panel frasero

o 145/8"x235/16"

(372 mm x 592 mm)

unfinished surface
surface non-finie
superficie sin acabado
o

without
pre-drilled hole

sans pre-percage
sin perforacion previa

Important/importante

If you are using the closed storage portion of your unit for your CPU,
do not install back panel.

Ne pas faire linstallation du dos si vous utilisez I'armaoire pour le rangement
de lunité centrale.

No hagan la instalacion de la espalda si van a ufilisar el armario para
la ordenacion de la unidad central

Code / Cédigo

3 mm)

(

116" (2 mm)

Qty / Qté / Cant.

SErVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)




-I 4 INSTALLATION / INSTALLATION / INSTALACION

For future reference and to better serve you,
please complete and apply the self-adhesive
To better serve voul sticker in an accessible space such as under
‘besrcr Pour mieux vousyser\'/ir! the pari 41.

Important/importante

Model / Modgle: Pour mieux vous servir en cas de besoin, veuillez
R bt on: compléter et apposer I'autocollant dans un endroit
i facilement accessible tel que le dessous de la
Sersinss, 18237827 | o Y .
\\ Para uno mejor servicio en caso de necesidaa,
ponar la etiqueta en un lugar de facil acceso
1 como por efemplo la parte inferior de la pieza 41.

™

z

When you have completed the assembly of your new furniture, install plastic caps
Lorsque vous avez complété I'assemblage de votre meuble, installez les capuchons de plastique
Una vez que haya completado el ensamblaje del mueble, coloque los capuchones de plastico

CA-99

23/32"
18mm

)
H-03

To level your furniture, use leg levelers.

Pour niveler votre meuble utilisez les pattes ajustables.

Para nivelar su mueble utilice las paras ajustables.

PA-844

PRODUCT CARE / ENTRETIEN DU PRODUIT / MANTENIMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO

Avoid placing the furniture in the sunlight or near a source of heat. Use a soft dry cloth for dusting. To clean heavy dirt, use a
cloth dipped in a solution of mild detergent and water. Avoid leaving wet objects on the surface or using commercial chemical
cleaning products.

Evitez d'exposer le meuble au soleil ou prés de toute source de chaleur. Pour le nettoyage, utilisez un chiffon doux et sec. Pour la
grosse saleté, utilisez un chiffon humidifié avec un peu de détergent dilué dans I'eau. Evitez de laisser des objets mouillés sur la
surface de votre meuble ou d'utiliser des nettoyants chimiques.

Evite exponer el mueble al sol o las fuentes de calor. Para limpiarlo, utilice un pano suave y seco. Para limpiar las manchas rebeldes,
utilice un trapo humedo con un poco de detergente diluido en agua. No deje objetos mojados encima del mueble ni utilice
limpiadores que contengan productos quimicos. qQuimica.

CONGRATULATIONS! YOU ARE NOW THE OWNER OF A QUALITY PRODUCT

FELICITATIONS! VOUS AVEZ MAINTENANT EN VOTRE POSSESSION UN PRODUIT DE QUALITE
FELICITACIONES! AHORA ES USTED DUENO DE UN PRODUCTO DE CALIDAD.

SErVICE/SERVICIO: 1-888 8BESTAR (1-888 823-7827)

020410
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Product Registration Card / Carte d’enregistrement du produit
Tarjeta de registro del producto

Dear Customer,

Thank you for choosing Bestar furniture. At Bestar our goal is to produce high-quality, durable, fashionable furniture at affordable prices in
order to satisfy our customers’ needs. That's why we are asking a valued customer like you to take a few moments to help us with the
following questionnaire. We would greatly appreciate your input.

Cher client(e),

Merci d'avoir acheté un meuble Bestar. Chez Bestar, notre but est de produire des meubles de qualité, durables, esthétiques et & prix abordable
pour satisfaire les besoins de nos clients. C'est pourquoi nous demandons a un client d'importance tel que vous de prendre quelques minutes

pour compléter ce questionnaire. Nous apprécions votre implication.

Querido (q) cliente,

Gracias por comprar un Mueble Bestar. En Bestar, nuestro objetivo es proaucir muebles de calidad, duraderos, estéticos y a un precio razonable
para satisfacer las necesidades de nuestros clientes. Es por esta razén que le pedimos a un cliente tan importante como usted de tomar
algunos minutos para completar este cuestionario. Apreciaremos su participacion.

Addicted to Innovation / La passion de I'innovation / La pasién de |la innovacidn

Abestar

Certified/Certifié/Certificado
1ISO 9001

Seal with tape / Cacheter avec du ruban adhésif / Sellar con cinta adhesiva

Product Registration Card / Carte d’enregistrement du produit
Tarjeta de registro del producto

Please complete and return this questionnaire to us either by regular mail or via our internet site.
Vous pouvez compléter et nous retourner ce questionnaire par la poste ou via notre site intemet.

Usted puede completar y enviarnos este cuestionario por correo o a fravés nuestro sitio internet.

www.bestar.ca

Addicted to Innovation / La passion de I'innovation / La pasién de |la innovacidén

Abestar

Certified/Certifié/Certificado
1SO 9001




